

## Adventurefuls FAQ

- **Why are some packages of Adventurefuls in my order slightly different?**

Little Brownie Bakers was impacted by extreme labor shortages that affected the production of Adventurefuls. LBB was able to secure additional inventory of Adventurefuls from ABC Bakers-the other Girl Scout-licensed baker.

- **How did this happen?**

Like many manufacturing companies, extreme labor shortages are having an impact on production capabilities. Little Brownie Bakers has been closely monitoring labor challenges in all of the facilities where their cookies are manufactured. A recovery plan was in place for December at the facility where Adventurefuls is produced, but the spike in COVID-19 cases interrupted it, so LBB enacted plans to address the inventory shortage.

- **Are the two Adventurefuls cookies different?**

The Adventurefuls cookie from both bakers has a brownie-inspired with caramel flavored crème and a hint of sea salt, and both are Halal and Kosher certified. The cookies use different recipes and are baked in different facilities, so the ingredients, nutrition, and allergen information will be different. Consumers can look at the information on the package they receive to confirm these details.

- **Why is Adventurefuls the only variety affected?**

Adventurefuls are produced at a different facility from the majority of Little Brownie Bakers cookies and there was a greater labor shortage in that location.

ABC Adventurefuls Nutritional Information:

Adventurefuls™	
NATURALLY FLAVORED WITH OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS Indulgent brownie-inspired cookies with caramel flavored crème and a hint of sea salt.	
<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
About 8 servings per container	
<b>Serving size 2 cookies (25g)</b>	
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>130</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 4.5g	<b>23%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 55mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 17g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 11g	
Incl. 11g Added Sugars	<b>22%</b>
<b>Protein</b> <1g	
Vit. D 0mcg 0%	Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron 0.8mg 4%	Potas. 0mg 0%
<small>*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	
<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL, SHORTENING (PALM KERNEL OIL AND PALM OIL), COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI) CORNSTARCH, CARAMEL COLOR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, WHEY (MILK), SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, SEA SALT, PAPRIKA (COLOR).	
<b>CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY.</b>	
<b>MANUFACTURED IN A SHARED FACILITY WITH: PEANUTS, COCONUT.</b>	